GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-1117
ANSWERED ON - 28/07/2021

FUNDS PROVIDED TO NBCFDC
1117. SHRIIRANNA KADADI
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the amount/funds provided by Government to the National Backward Classes Finance
and Development Corporation (NBCFDC) during the last three years;

(b) whether the said amount is adequate for the development and welfare of backward
classes;

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reaction of Government thereto; and

(d) the corrective steps taken by Government in this regard along with the outcome thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

(SUSHRI PRATIMA BHOUMIK)

(a) The amount/funds provided by the Ministry to the NBCFDC during the last three years is
as under:-

Financial Year | Funds provided by Government to NBCFDC (Rs. Cr.)
2018-19 100.00
2019-20 130.00
2020-21 55.40

(b) to (d) The Corporation has been able to meet the entire demand of funds received from
the Channel Partners (State Channelizing Agencies/Public Sector Banks/Rural Regional
Banks)with equity received from the Ministry and recovery of dues from its Channel Partners.
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